

SEPAK TAKRAW A SSOCIATION OF CANADA

280 Cameron Street Regina, SK S4T 2T1 Canada Phone/Fax: (306) 584-8778 Email: stac@takrawcanada.com

Web Site: www.takrawcanada.com

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

The Sepak Takraw Association of Canada (STAC), through a unanimous decision of its Board of Directors, in conjunction with testing results of various products by players for preference and 3rd Party Laboratories for acceptability, hereby officially declares by this certificate that the Sepak Takraw balls, as indicated below, manufactured by **Gajah Emas Industries Sdn Bhd** of Malaysia, meet all the technical requirements of circumference, weight, and material composition set out by the International Rules governing the sport of Sepak Takraw for which the balls are made. STAC also hereby declares that the said balls indicated below fall within acceptable international standards for chemical composition of materials used by children for purposes of play, as per formal testing results by professional Laboratories in Malaysia and USA where various brands were sent.

OFFICIALLY APPROVED MODELS OF SEPAK TAKRAW BALLS FOR USE IN CANADIAN SCHOOLS AND RECREATION FACILITIES FOR LOCAL SEPAK TAKRAW SPORT DEVELOPMENT AS WELL AS ALL NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL SEPAK TAKRAW EVENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

NP200 Beginner Ball for Elementary age participants

• NP300 Intermediate Training Ball for Elementary age participants

NP300-T Competition Ball for: Jr. High School Boys & Girls; High School Girls; and Women

NP G401 Competition Ball for High School Boys

NP G501 Competition Ball for Men

ORGANIZERS AND PARTRICIPANTS OF NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS ARE RESPECTFULLY REQUESTED TO HONOR THIS CERTIFICATE.

This certificate is valid for the period from:

1st January 2013 to 31st December 2015

David Carnaffan, Vice President
On Behalf of

Sepak Takraw Association of Canada (STAC)

